Form4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02978629

Name of Company

Sight & Sound Secunty Services Ltd

| 195

lan Yernll

Gateway House

Highpoint Business Village
Henwood, Ashford

Kent TN24 8DH

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was -hetd-en/summoned for 22 March 2012
pursuant to secton 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy Is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-same-was-dore-ascordirgly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly—hetd-en~/ summoned for 22
March 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the pr péFty\of the company disposed of and that the-seme-was

dumreracesrdmeiy-/ no quorim was, present at the meeting

Signed Date 22 March 2012

/R

Yerril Murphy LLP .
Gateway House For Official Use

Highpoint Business Village Insolvency Sect Post Room

Ref LQO0826S/IDY/HS/D
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

FRIDAY

S L

Kent TN24 8DH
23/03/2012 #87

i COMPANIES HOUSE




Sectlor{ 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

Sight & Scund Secunty Services Ltd

From 30 August 2006 To 22 March 2012

SofA

236,604 00

180,896 00

750 00
Uncertain

56,458 00

SECURED ASSETS
Book Debts

SECURED CREDITORS
Bibby

ASSET REALISATIONS

Sale of Business Uplft

Office Furniture & Equipment
Directors Loan Account

Refund

Surplus from Factoring Company
Bank Interest Gross

Funds from Administration
Goodwill

Re-assigned book debts

VAT Reclaimed from Admin

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond
Professional Fees
Liquidaters Fees
Administrators Fees
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)
Debt Collection Fees
Solictors Fees
Corporation Tax

VAT Unrecoverable
Storage Costs

Statutory Advertising
Specific Bond re Administration

DISTRIBUTIONS

Unsecured Creditor Distribution

Dividend information

Preferential debts creditors pinfonk

Unsecured debts 12 creditors received 5 26p in £ on claims totalling £234,830 37

Returns to contributories p per share

Fee information

Fees drawn in reference to the Official Receivers' Scale

%onf realisedand % onf£ distnbuted

Form 4 72 contd
64,301 26
473 00

17,500 00
71557
36 09
7,167 38
26,000 00
3,818 80
2,900 00
8,538 20
219 38
71093
676 32

341 05
10000

(51,945 0B)

12,356 20

(12,356 20)
000

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
5,000 00
2,500 00
NIL
5000
37,206 72
74069
552 19
1,000 0C
|
|




© Section 106

(n Assets, Including
shown In the statement of assets and habilites
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
(b} Other unclaimed dividends
{c) moneys held by the company n trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

Dated 22& Nerch @

Signed by the iquidator @9

Name & Address tan Yernll
Yernll Murphy LLP
Gateway House
Highpaint Business Village
Henwood, Ashford
Kent TN24 8DH

"‘-t————_,.-:ﬁ



